Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution



A unit of National Centre for Development of Technical Education

Recognised by WBNC (Code No.-NS417), Affiliated to WBUHS (Code No.-7D073) Approved by INC (Code No.- 321378), Granted to AISHE (Code No.-C66369)

PALPARA MORE, N.H.-34, KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN- 741102. Phone : 9476326477, Email : principal@ghm.org.in, Visit us at : www.ghm.org.in

733-GHMNUR/APR(21)-2024

16.04.2024

Date :....

Ref No.....

NOTICE

As per the order of Govt. of West Bengal, Order No.1235-F(P2) dated, Howrah, the 09th March, 2024 the Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal has declares **17th April 2024 (Wednesday)** as full holiday on account of **"Ram Navami-2024"**.

Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution will remain closed on 17/04/2024 (Wednesday) on account of "Ram Navami-2024".

The Institution will reopen on 18/04/2024 (Thursday).

Ref No: 733-GHMNUR/APR(21)-2024

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1. Hon'ble Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 2. Executive Chairman, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 3. Directors, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 4. Director, Global Knowledge Campus
- 5. H.R. Manager, Global Knowledge Campus under NCDTE
- 6. Accounts Section, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 7. Admission Cell, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 8. Class Co-ordinator & Co-coordinator, GNM & B.Sc. Nursing, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 9. All Faculty Members and Teaching Staffs & Non-Teaching Staffs, Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution
- 10. System Administrator, Global Knowledge Campus for uploading this notice in the GHMNI Website.



Principal Content of the second secon

Global Hiramoni Memorial Nursing Institution *Principal* GLOBAL HIRAMONI MEMORIAL NURSING INSTITUTION KRISHNAGAR, NADIA, PIN-741102

Date : 16.04.2024



Office of the West Bengal Nursing Council "Purta Bhawan", Room No. 302, 3rd floor, D.F. Block, Sector – I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700 091. 🆀 (033) 2321 2059. Email: wbnc_22302059@ymail.com Website: www.wbnc.in



Date: 15/4/2024

No.540 /488/NC

From: Registrar, West Bengal Nursing Council

NOTICE

It is hereby being notified that according to the notification no.1235-F(P2), dated: 09/03/2024 issued from the office of the Additional Chief Secretary, Finance(Audit) Department, Government of West Bengal, the 17th April, 2024(Wednesday) has been declared as a holiday on the occasion of "Ram Navami" under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881.

Hence, the office of the West Bengal Nursing Council will also remain closed on the day specified above.

This is for information.

Soabani Naudal Isfoy1224 REGISTRAR WEST BENGAL NURSING COUNCIL



ag/general notice/lg

Government of West Bengal Finance(Audit) Department "Nabanna", Mandirtala, Howrah : 711102

No. 1235-F(P2)

Dated: 09/03/2024

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this Department Notification No. 6112-F(P2) dated 09/11/2023, the Governor is pleased to declare 17th April, 2024 (Wednesday) as Public Holiday on the occasion of "Ram Navami" under Section 25 of the Negotiable Instrument Act, 1881.

By order of the Governor, Sd/- Dr. Manoj Pant Additional Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

No. 1235/1(300)-F(P2)

Dated 09/03/2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to-

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol-1
- 2. The Principal Accountant General (Audit), West Bengal, Treasury Buildings, Kol-1
- 3. The Accountant General (Receipts. Works & Local Bodies Audit), West Bengal, Kol-1
- 4. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, West Bengal
- 5. The Sr. Personal Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of West Bengal
- 6. The Sr. P.A to the HMOS(IC)(Finance)
- 7. The Resident Commissioner, Govt. of West Bengal, New Delhi-110001
- 8. The Additional Chief Secretary/ Principal Secretary/ Secretary......Department (All)
- 9. The Commissioner....Division (All)
- 10. The Director General & Inspector General of Police, West Bengal
- 11. The Commissioner of Police, Kolkata
- 12. The District Magistrate/ District Judge/ Superintendent of Police(All)
- 13. The Sub-Divisional Officer(All)

14. The Director of Treasuries & Accounts, West Bengal

15. The Accounts Officer, West Bengal Secretariat, Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata.

16. The Pay & Accounts Officer, Kolkata, P & AO Office I/II/III

- 17. The Treasury Officer.....Treasury (All)
- 18. The Section Officer & DDO Finance Department
- 19. Commissioner/Special Secretary/ Addl. Secretary/ Joint Secretary /Deputy Secretary Finance Department
- 20. Shri Sumit Mitra Network Administrator, Finance Department for uploading this Notification in the Finance Department website.

Arava 13hour

Additional Secretary to the Government of West Bengal